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HERES L

ZXVHIRF T
Q=448 (kW) P=10% (kW) R404A

-20 5 [ 10| :

5 0 ]
Nor Nor

27 | 1.81|4.66|5.94 223 546|6.85|2.70 | 6.47 |8.23|3.207.49|9.39|3.76 832 (10.11/ 4.32 | 8.78 |10.06

0 32 1 1.67 441568 213|5.29|6.62258|6.20|7.87 3.09|7.22|9.02|3.63|8.03|9.75 4.18|8.48|9.74

38 | 1.57 | 4.16 | 5.311.93 497 6.36|2.41|5.89|7.48 298| 6.88|8.63 3.48 7.48 9.09 |3.99 7.76 | 8.89

% 43 | 1.44|3.88|5.05|1.86|4.77 |6.14 | 2.27 | 5.55 | 6.75 | 2.84 | 6.53 | 8.15 | 3.25 | 7.04 | 8.64 | 3.66 | 7.25 | 8.49

% 27 |0.88|2.16|2.96|0.87 231 |3.180.87 | 2.35|3.35|/0.89 | 2.55|3.56|0.91  2.70 | 3.80 | 0.92 | 2.91 | 4.24

b 32 1098 238(3.24 /099 |2.54|3.44/0.99|259|3.640.99|2.81|3.95|1.02|3.00 4.281.04|3.25 | 4.85

38 1 1.1312.703.62 1.13|2.86|3.87 1.13|2.89 | 4.11  1.14 | 3.14 | 441 | 1.18 | 3.35 | 4.75 | 1.22 | 3.62 | 5.35

43 | 1.243.03 1 4.04|1.26 | 3.194.30|1.29|3.24 457 | 1.29 | 3.50 | 4.86 | 1.31 | 3.66 | 5.15 | 1.33 | 3.91 | 5.71

27 |2.29|591|7.53|2.83 691 |8.68 | 3.428.20(10.42| 4.059.49 |11.90| 4.76 10.54|12.80| 5.47 |11.12/12.74

32 1 2.11/559(7.202.70 | 6.70 | 8.38 | 3.27 | 7.85 | 9.97 | 3.91 | 9.15 |11.43| 4.60 [10.17/12.35| 5.29 |10.74|12.34

° 38 199 5.28 6.73 2.45|6.30 | 8.06 | 3.05 | 7.47 | 9.47  3.77 | 8.72 |{10.93| 4.41 | 9.48 11.52| 5.05 | 9.84 |11.26

% 43 |1.83 492 6.40|235|6.047.78 | 2.88|7.03 | 8.55|3.60|8.27|10.32| 4.12 | 8.92 |10.94| 4.64 | 9.19 |10.75

E? 27 | 1.1212.83/3.99|1.10/3.02|4.29 | 1.10 | 3.08 | 452 | 1.13 | 3.33 | 4.80 | 1.15 | 3.53 | 5.12 | 1.17 | 3.79 | 5.71

32 1 1.24 311437 1 1.25|3.32|4.63 | 1.26 |3.39|4.90 | 1.26 | 3.68 | 5.32| 1.29 | 3.92 | 5.77 | 1.32 | 4.24 | 6.53

" 38 | 1.43 353 4.88|1.43|3.74 522 1.43|3.78 | 554 1.45|4.10 594 1.50 4.37 6.40 | 1.55 4.73 | 7.20

43 |1.573.96 544 |1.60 | 4.17 | 579 | 1.64 | 4.24  6.16 | 1.64 | 4.57 | 6.55 | 1.66 | 4.79 | 6.94 | 1.68 | 5.10 | 7.70

27 |3.35|7.66(11.17/3.95|9.02 [13.16| 4.29 |10.48/14.97| 5.05 |11.78|16.82| 5.68 |13.25/18.93| 6.45 |15.06|21.51

32 1 3.21|7.36(10.73) 3.79 | 8.67 |12.63]| 4.05 |10.08|14.38| 4.86 |11.35/16.19| 5.48 |12.81/18.27| 6.26 |14.60/20.85

¢ 38 298 7.089.93 3.52|8.37|11.74/ 3.82 | 9.67 |13.41 4.55 |10.93/15.16| 5.16 |12.41/17.20| 5.93 13.84/19.77

§ 43 | 2.76 | 6.829.19 | 3.27 | 8.09 |10.90| 3.65 | 9.18 12.49| 4.25 |10.42|14.18| 4.85 |11.89/16.17| 5.61 {13.26/18.71
M

% 27 |1.56|3.63|5.57|1.663.86|5.94|1.72/4.07|6.37|1.844.43 6.81|1.95 4.69|7.22|2.04|4.91 755

32 1 1.68/3.95/592|1.78|4.13|6.36|1.83|4.43|6.86/1.99 |4.79|7.37|2.12|5.10|7.84 2.22 |5.35|8.24

i 38 | 1.834.36 6.55]1.96|4.56 7.022.07 | 4.88|7.54 2.18|5.25|8.08 232 5.57  8.57 243 5.84 | 8.99

43 |2.024.76 7.20 |2.14 | 4.96 | 7.64 | 2.20 | 5.29 | 8.13 | 2.33 | 5.62 | 8.64 | 2.46 | 5.92 | 9.11 | 2.56 | 6.22 | 9.50

i BETF183CESEE
R LERHENE
HREEIR B 38°CRN43° C AR &t BUMARAE IR T 5 4



MERES L

ZXVAR m % 5
Q= HIHE (kW) P=THE (kW) R404A

ERBE (°C)

-40 IE=ET -30

5 | 20 |
Nor

27 10.79|1.86|2.50 | 0.94 1.21 1293 |3.87|1.45 5.29 | 6.65

0 32 10.73/1.82]2.38|0.92 2.30 3.01 1.152.86 | 3.70 | 1.39 3.69 4.82 1.62 4.28 5.51 2.07 5.13 | 6.42

'E'cd 38 1 0.71/1.72/2.27|0.87 222289 1.10 2.67 | 3.61 | 1.36 | 3.55 | 4.63 | 1.52 | 4.04 | 5.15 | 1.88 | 4.82 | 6.17
o 43 |0.66|1.65|2.17|0.84 2.11|2.74 | 1.06 | 2.60 | 3.39 | 1.29 | 3.35 | 4.38 | 1.40 | 3.77 | 4.90 | 1.80 | 4.63 | 5.96
> 27 | 0.84/1.79/2.33/0.85|1.90 | 2.46|0.86 | 2.00 | 2.33 | 0.86 | 2.05 | 2.40 | 0.89 | 2.17 | 2.98 | 0.87 | 2.32 | 3.20
ﬁ p 32 | 0.94/1.99 2.64|0.95| 205|274 0.952.19|2.600.95]2.29|2.710.982.39|3.26 | 0.99 | 2.56 | 3.45
38 1.082.28/3.10|1.09 |2.363.18  1.09 | 2.53 | 3.00 | 1.07 | 2.59 | 3.07 | 1.13 | 2.71 | 3.64 | 1.13 | 2.88 | 3.89

43 [1.22]2.63/3.54|1.23|2.67 |3.661.25|2.83|3.36 1.252.94 | 3.48 | 1.25 3.04 4.06 | 1.27 |3.21 | 4.32

27 | 1.00/2.363.17|1.19 | 3.04 | 4.00 | 1.53 | 3.71 | 490 | 1.83 | 4.86 | 6.36 | 2.22 | 5.73 | 7.30 | 2.75 | 6.70 | 8.42

0 32 10.92/2.31(3.02|1.16|2.91|3.811.463.63 4.69|1.76 | 4.68 | 6.11 | 2.05|5.42|6.98 | 2.62 | 6.49 | 8.13

= 38 | 090 2.18|2.88|1.10 2.82 | 3.67 | 1.39|3.38 | 4.58 | 1.72 | 4.50 586  1.93 5.12|6.53 | 2.38 6.11|7.82
g 43 |0.83/2.09|2.75|1.07 2.67 3.47|1.34|3.30|4.30|1.63 424 555 1.78 4.77 | 6.21 | 2.28 | 586 | 7.55
> 27 | 1.07 234 3.15|1.08 |2.48 | 3.32|1.09 | 2.62 | 3.15| 1.09 | 2.67 | 3.24 | 1.13 | 2.84 | 4.01 | 1.11 | 3.03 | 4.31
ﬁ p 32 | 1.19/2.603.56|1.21|2.67 |3.70 | 1.21 | 2.86 | 3.51 | 1.21 | 2.99 | 3.65 | 1.25 | 3.12 | 4.39 | 1.26 | 3.34 | 4.65
38 1 1.37 /298 4.18|1.39|3.08 4.29 1.38 3.30 4.04 1.36 3.38 4.14|1.443.54 4.90 1.44|3.76 | 5.25

43 | 1.55|3.44 476 |1.56|3.49 | 493 1.59|3.69 | 452 1.59 3.84 | 4.68 | 1.58 3.97 547|161 |4.195.82

27 | 1.24|3.34 453 | 1.49 | 4.03 | 5.421.68 | 4.55|6.06 2.02 545 |7.19|2.426.53 | 8.53|295|7.97 10.31

0 32 | 1.173.17 1 422 /1.41|3.81/5.12|1.63|4.40|5.85|1.96|5.28 |6.96 | 2.37 | 6.39 | 8.34 | 2.86 | 7.74 |10.00

= 38 | 1.13/3.05 4.01 | 1.31|3.53 4.74 1.52 410 | 5.45 1.84 4.98 | 6.552.23 | 6.04 | 7.87 | 2.70 | 7.30 | 9.42
§ 43 [1.08|2.93/3.85|1.26|3.41 |4.44 1.47|3.98|5.13 | 1.77 | 478 | 6.10 | 2.15 | 5.82 | 7.35 | 2.60 | 7.04 | 8.80
> 27 | 145|291 3.95|1.56|3.10 |4.151.71 | 3.33 | 450 | 1.85|3.57 | 4.88 | 1.97 | 3.77 | 5.21 | 2.09 | 3.94 | 5.52
ﬁ p 32 |1.573.154.21|1.70 | 3.37 | 4.49 | 1.87 | 3.65 | 4.78 | 2.02 | 3.89 | 5.32 | 2.15 | 4.11 | 5.68 | 2.28 | 4.30 | 6.02
38 | 1.83 /3.67 4.95|1.96 |3.87 5.16|2.11 | 4.13 | 5.58 | 2.26 | 4.36 | 5.96 | 2.39 | 4.57 | 6.32 | 2.53 | 4.77 | 6.68

43 |2.07 |4.16 | 5.49 | 2.20 | 4.34 | 5.71 | 2.34 | 4.57 | 6.09 | 2.47 | 4.77 | 6.44 | 2.60 | 4.96 | 6.78 | 2.73 | 5.16 | 7.13

EELBE (O
10

__

(i o i i o T i [ o
2.6216.287.983.10|7.26 |9.11 | 3.65 | 8.07
Q 32 |2.50/6.017.63/2.997.00 8.75|3.52|7.78 | 9.46
38 1234|572 7.25|2.89 6.67 837|3.38|7.26 8.82
43 |2.21 /538 |6.55|2.76 1 6.33|7.90|3.16 | 6.83 | 8.38

27 |0.87 237 3.37/0.90|2.56 |3.58 0.91|2.71 | 3.82
P 32 | 1.00|2.673.65|1.00 283|397 1.023.01 430
38 | 1.13 /291 4.13 | 1.15|3.16 | 443 | 1.19 | 3.36 | 4.77
43 |1.30/3.26 | 4.59|1.30 3.52 | 4.89 | 1.32 | 3.68 | 5.18
27 |3.32/7.9510.11] 3.93 | 9.20 |11.54] 4.62 |10.22|12.42
0 32 |3.17|7.61|9.67|3.79|8.87 |11.09) 4.46 | 9.86 |11.98
38 | 2.96 | 7.24 9.19 | 3.66 | 8.45 |10.60 4.28 | 9.20 |11.17
43 |2.79|6.82 | 8.29|3.49  8.02 |10.01| 4.00 | 8.65 |10.61
27 1 1.11/3.09 | 4.54|1.14 335 4.821.16 | 3.54 | 5.15
P 32 |1.273.404.92|1.27|3.69 535|130 3.93 | 5.80
38 | 1.44/3.80|5.57|1.46 | 4.12 597 | 1.51 439 6.43
43 [1.65|4.26 | 6.19 | 1.65 | 4.59 | 6.58 | 1.67 | 4.81 | 6.97
27 |3.56 9.6112.31| 4.21 |11.38|14.43| 4.89 |13.23|16.60
Q 32 1 3.43/9.26 |11.84| 4.03 |10.89/13.79| 4.65 |12.56/15.75
38 | 3.22/8.71(11.12| 3.77 |10.19/12.89 4.33 |11.70/14.64
43 |3.10 | 8.37 |10.37 3.61 | 9.77 |11.97| 4.13 |11.15/13.52
27 |2.21 4.1 5.82|2.33|4.29 |6.14 | 2.47 | 449 | 6.50
P 32 | 241|450 6.37 256|471 |6.75|2.72 496 | 7.18 | i BF5CESEE

38 2.684.99|7.07|284 523 7.49 3.03 551 7.99 R RRBERE
43 |2.88|5.37|7.513.05|5.62|7.95|3.25 591 | 8.47 TR E38° CHN43° CHig &R BU AR AR IR T 5

ZXLVO030BE

ZXLV040BE

ZXLVO50BE
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BARSE

N=|
ZXVHBZ 5
FmER7 ZXV
LilR=s ZXVO65BE ‘ ZXVO085BE ‘ ZXV130BE
il R404A
ERBESEE °C -20°C ~ 5°C
ERESEE °C -25°C ~ 48°C
BAFASE -10°C ET/40°C AT/18°CRGT | kW 6.5 8.5 13.0
ZBXHAE kw 6.1 7.9 10.0
8 | /X COP W/W 2.4 2.3 2.3
€7
2R -10°CET/32°C AT/18°CRGT | RPM 4500 RPM
4R
RLA (%iE 8 371) A 4.5 6.2 8.0
MOC (B KiE{TH %) A 10.4 14.0 16.0
BFEH@ImM BB T TT dB(A) 52-58 52-58 55-59
B
FEH@Im T dB(A) 61 61 63
BEABMAER Amp 15 22 27
b1 it RL 32 3 MAF
E4EH
EHEVLE FHE L 1.6
el RPM 1800 - 6000
NBE#E 1 1 2
REBEEZE mm 450
aXD RBRKEE RPM 830
NBRBENE m?/h 2922 2922 5910
KB RATNE W 116 116 246
KB
RB#E 1 1 2
REBEE mm 450
4XK RNERAHERE RPM 933
RNBRBERNE m3/h 3483 3483 6966
KB RATNE W 145 145 290
AW ERE L 0.5
EEREE kg 43 43 6.3
RSEIME Inch 3/4 3/4 7/8
B
He RE M Inch 12
HAR~T W*D*H mm | 1029x424x840 | 1029x424x840 |1029x424x1242
HE kg 101 104 136
HMAEE
£E kg 139 139 180

11




ZXVIKIEZ S

il ZXLV

s ZXLVO30BE ‘ ZXLV040BE ‘ ZXLVO50BE
bl R404A
ERBETE °C -40°C ~ 0°C
HERESEE °C -25°C ~ 48°C
RAHIAE -32°CET/40°C AT/5°CRGT | kW 3.2 4.1 5.2
BXHAE kw 2.6 33 4.1
e | & XCOP W/W 1.2
HiE
- BNERE -32°CET[32°CAT/5°CRGT | RPM 4500 RPM
RLA (FiE e 37) A 3.9 5.0 6.3
MOC (B AE{TH %) A 9.4 12.6 15.3
- FAER@Im B4 Lt dB(A) 52-58 52-58 55-59
" FEZ@Im T dB(A) 61 61 63
e ZFWO030DE-4X9 | ZFWO038DE-4X9 | ZFW050SE-4X9
BABNER Amp 15 22 27
% pEp R RL32 3 MAF
EHIE T ThE L 1.6
HESEE RPM 1800 - 6000
NEBEE 1 1 2
NBER mm 450
axp | ABERAKE RPM 830
RBRBRE m3/h 2922 2922 5910
RBBHLETE w 116 116 246
KB
RtE 1 1 2
NEBER mm 450
axKk | RBERAER RPM 933
REEENE m3/h 3483 3483 6966
RBBaE W 145 145 290
A TR E L 0.5
fhRmRE kg 43 4.3 6.3
RREIMZ Inch 3/4 3/4 7/8
i
He REINE Inch 12
AR W*D*H mm | 1029x424x840 | 1029x424x840 |1029x424x1242
HE kg 101 104 136
NAES
£E kg 139 139 180

12
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®

BEWFE (Hazardous Substance)

EREEER
(Part Name) 4 K ® & ZRBE ZIRTKE
(Pb) (Hq) (Cd) (Cr+6) (PBB) (PBDE)
FEURE
(Chaisis Assembly) 0 0 0 0 0 0
AR X 0 X 0 0 0
(Electical and Electronic Parts)
R « o o o 0 0
(System Components)
HE e o o o o o o

(Assessorries)

FRIEIRIRS)/T 11364R9ME R .

This table is prepared in accordance with the provision of SJ/T 11364.

O: RFIZBEMREIZD ARV B P E8197ECB/T 26572 MEHREERUT
O: Indicate that said hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part does not exceed
the limit requirement of GB/T 26572

X: RTZAEFNRESEZBHHE SR TR & SBHCB/T 26572 IENREE

X: Indicate that said hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this parts is

above the limit requirement of GB/T 26572
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